LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$37.00

2024-167297

Total:\$37.00

07/25/2024 02:50 PM

SCOTT & MARCIA WADSWORTH

Pgs=4 AK

APN: 012-200-25 R.P.T.T.: \$

After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

PRESTON DON and SARAH ELIZABETH WADSWORTH

PO Box 804

Logandale, NV 89021

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

PRESTON DON and SARAH ELIZABETH WADSWORTH PO Box 804 Logandale, NV 89021



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

DON SCOTT and MARCIA WADSWORTH

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM to:

PRESTON DON WADSWORTH and SARAH ELIZABETH WADSWORTH, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

Whose mailing address is PO Box 804, LOGANDALE, NV 89021;

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Lincoln, State of NV:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeared previously in a Grant Bargain Sale Deed Recorded May 1, 2024, as Document No. 166823 in Lincoln County Records, Lincoln County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any. TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining. The then-acting Trustees has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including, but not limited to, the power to convey.

Dated this ______ day of __ 2024 DON SCOTT WADSWORTH State of NEVADA County of LINCOLN This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 25th of July, 2024, by DON SCOTT WADSWORTH. LARA L. HEISELBETZ notarial officer) Appt. No. 16-1353-11 My Appt. Expires May 09, 2026 Dated this 25 2024 MÁRCIA WADSWORTH State of NEVADA County of LINCOLN This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 25th of July 2024, by MARCIA WADSWORTH. LARA L. HEISELBETZ tampotary public STATE OF NEVADA (Signature of notarial officer) Appt. No. 16-1353-11 My Appt. Expires May 09, 2026

The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

DON SCOTT WADSWORTH

MADCIA WADSWORTH

EXHIBIT A

THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE1/4) OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 68 EAST, M.D.B.&M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, TOGETHER WITH ANY AND ALL IMPROVEMENTS SITUATED THEREON

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 012-200-25

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Asse	ssor Parcel Number(s):						
	a. 01	2-200-25				EOR BEG	CORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	b.							
						Book:	Page:	
	d					Notes:	eccording.	
2.	Туре	e of Property:			<u>L</u>			
	a. 🗵	Vacant Land	ъ. 🗆	Single Fam. Res.			\ \	
	c. 🗆	Condo/Townhouse	d. 🛘	-				
	·			Comm'l/Ind'l				
		Agricultural		Mobile Home				
	g. 🗆			Moone Home				
2				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the same of th	The state of the s		
3.	a. 10	otal Value /Sales Price o	1 Property	/: 1	φ		\	
		eed in Lieu of Foreclosu ansfer Tax Value:	re Only (value of property)	0	The same of the sa	Q	
		ansier Tax Value: eal Property Transfer Ta	v Dua		\$ \$		\ \ 	
		• •	x Due.		. 4		\ - 	
4.		emption Claimed:			\)	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 5b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Grantees are the son and daughter-in-law of Grantors							
				N.	. 7%		w of Grantors	
5	Part	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:						
	,	The undersigned declar	e and ack	nowledge, under r	nenalty of	periury	, pursuant to NRS. 375.060 and NRS	
375	.110.	that the information pro	vided is	correct to the best of	of their in	formation	on and belief, and can be supported by	
doc	umen	tation if called upon to	substant	ate the informatio	n provide	d hereir	i. Furthermore, the parties agree that	
disa	allowa	nce of any claimed exe	mption, o	r other determination	on of addi	tional ta	ex due, may result in a penalty of 10%	
of t	he tax	due plus interest at 19	% per mo	nth. Pursuant to N	IRS 375.0	30, the	Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and	
sev	erally	liable for any additiona	l amount	owed.	\ \			
				1	\ \		V/	
Sig	natu	re:				<u> </u>	Capacity: Grantor	
		m \ \			ca 6	1		
Sio	natiii	re: Fresto Week	_	Sough	West	X	Capacity: Grant-c	
2.5	1,0000		V	AV GU	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	_ Capacity. 64 ANT VE	
,	SEL	LER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMA	TION	BUY	ER (GR	ANTEE) INFORMATION	
	Name of Street	(REQUIRED)	-		/ ==7		(REQUIRED)	
Prin	t Nan	ne: DON SCOTT and M	IARCIA '	WADSWORTH	Print Na		ESTON DON WADSWORTH and	
			The Real Property lies		SARAH	ELIZA	BETH WADSWORTH	
	lress:	PO Box 148	The state of the s		Address			
City		Panaca			City: Lo			
Stat	е	Nevada	Zi	p: 89042	State: N	evada	Zip: 89021	

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)

AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED